

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
 Project No.: SPRING VALLEY
 Project Name: SPRING VALLEY

State: DC
 County: WASHINGTON, DC

Opened at: Sterling, VA
 By: J.Wilson
 Date: 09/17/02

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: J. Wilson

Title: Highway Engineer Date: 09/17/2002

Contract Awarded to: Midasco, Inc. Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
MIDASCO, INC. 7121 DORSEY RUN ROAD ELKRIDGE, MD 21705	1,533,780.00	
DOWN UNDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, IN 14B BRYANT COURT STERLING, VA 20166	1,563,497.39	
S. ROCK / ESTABROOK CORP. 12209 BALLS FORD ROAD MANASSAS, VA 20109	1,622,899.00	
FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION 2237 33RD STREET, NE WASHINGTON, DC 20018-1594	1,683,065.75	
CAPITOL PAVING OF D.C., INC. 2211 CHANNING STREET, N.E.. WASHINGTON, DC 20018	2,111,000.00	
Engineer's Estimate	1,600,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/17/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: SPRING VALLEY
 Project Name: SPRING VALLEY

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
DOWN UNDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,	15716	29,700.00	297.20
DOWN UNDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,	61901	16,744.00	16,760.00
DOWN UNDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,	62701A	30,784.74	30,780.00
DOWN UNDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,	63639	9,996.88	9,997.50
S. ROCK / ESTABROOK CORP.	20207	12,000.00	9,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/17/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: SPRING VALLEY
 Project Name: SPRING VALLEY

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
MIDASCO, INC.	1,533,780.00	1,533,780.00	
DOWN UNDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, IN	1,563,485.00	1,563,497.39	***
S. ROCK / ESTABROOK CORP.	1,625,899.00	1,622,899.00	***
FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	1,683,065.75	1,683,065.75	
CAPITOL PAVING OF D.C., INC.	2,111,000.00	2,111,000.00	

The apparent low bidder is 4 % below the engineer's estimate.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/17/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: SPRING VALLEY
 Project Name: SPRING VALLEY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		MIDASCO, INC.	ALL	30,500.00	30,500.00
		DOWN UNDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, IN		1,500.00	1,500.00
		S. ROCK / ESTABROOK CORP.		30,000.00	30,000.00
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		23,818.00	23,818.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF D.C., INC.		48,000.00	48,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		31,000.00	31,000.00
15201	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		MIDASCO, INC.	ALL	22,600.00	22,600.00
		DOWN UNDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, IN		2,265.44	2,265.44
		S. ROCK / ESTABROOK CORP.		15,000.00	15,000.00
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		3,500.00	3,500.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF D.C., INC.		78,500.00	78,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14,250.00	14,250.00
15716	EACH	INLET PROTECTION			
		MIDASCO, INC.	40	73.00	2,920.00
		DOWN UNDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, IN		7.43	297.20
		S. ROCK / ESTABROOK CORP.		200.00	8,000.00
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		150.00	6,000.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF D.C., INC.		100.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	8,000.00
20207	EACH	PRUNING TREES			
		MIDASCO, INC.	30	315.00	9,450.00
		DOWN UNDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, IN		357.50	10,725.00
		S. ROCK / ESTABROOK CORP.		300.00	9,000.00
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		650.00	19,500.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF D.C., INC.		300.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	9,000.00
20301AD	EACH	REMOVAL OF LIGHT POLE			
		MIDASCO, INC.	69	1,365.00	94,185.00
		DOWN UNDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, IN		750.00	51,750.00
		S. ROCK / ESTABROOK CORP.		426.00	29,394.00
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		851.00	58,719.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF D.C., INC.		700.00	48,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		700.00	48,300.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/17/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: SPRING VALLEY
 Project Name: SPRING VALLEY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61901	LNFT	FENCE (42-INCH HIGH, ORANGE CONSTRUCTION)			
		MIDASCO, INC.	4,000	5.40	21,600.00
		DOWN UNDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, IN		4.19	16,760.00
		S. ROCK / ESTABROOK CORP.		2.75	11,000.00
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		3.50	14,000.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF D.C., INC.		3.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	12,000.00
62407	TON	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL			
		MIDASCO, INC.	400	25.00	10,000.00
		DOWN UNDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, IN		80.00	32,000.00
		S. ROCK / ESTABROOK CORP.		25.00	10,000.00
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		60.00	24,000.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF D.C., INC.		40.00	16,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	12,000.00
62518	SQYD	TURF ESTABLISHMENT			
		MIDASCO, INC.	1,500	10.00	15,000.00
		DOWN UNDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, IN		2.05	3,075.00
		S. ROCK / ESTABROOK CORP.		20.25	30,375.00
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		4.00	6,000.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF D.C., INC.		3.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	3,000.00
62701A	SQYD	SOLID SOD			
		MIDASCO, INC.	1,500	8.00	12,000.00
		DOWN UNDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, IN		20.52	30,780.00
		S. ROCK / ESTABROOK CORP.		22.50	33,750.00
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		7.00	10,500.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF D.C., INC.		7.00	10,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	7,500.00
63606	LNFT	CONDUIT , 2-INCH, HDPE			
		MIDASCO, INC.	13,000	20.00	260,000.00
		DOWN UNDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, IN		15.25	198,250.00
		S. ROCK / ESTABROOK CORP.		22.50	292,500.00
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		23.10	300,300.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF D.C., INC.		40.00	520,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	260,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/17/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: SPRING VALLEY
 Project Name: SPRING VALLEY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63607C	LNFT	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS, 10 AWG			
		MIDASCO, INC.	18,000	0.45	8,100.00
		DOWN UNDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, IN		0.91	16,380.00
		S. ROCK / ESTABROOK CORP.		0.95	17,100.00
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		1.13	20,340.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF D.C., INC.		1.20	21,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	27,000.00
63607D	LNFT	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS, 8 AWG			
		MIDASCO, INC.	9,000	0.40	3,600.00
		DOWN UNDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, IN		1.09	9,810.00
		S. ROCK / ESTABROOK CORP.		1.00	9,000.00
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		1.59	14,310.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF D.C., INC.		1.50	13,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.80	16,200.00
63607H	LNFT	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS, 2 AWG			
		MIDASCO, INC.	9,500	0.85	8,075.00
		DOWN UNDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, IN		1.66	15,770.00
		S. ROCK / ESTABROOK CORP.		1.35	12,825.00
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		2.70	25,650.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF D.C., INC.		3.00	28,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	28,500.00
63607N	LNFT	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS, 4/0 AWG			
		MIDASCO, INC.	27,500	2.85	78,375.00
		DOWN UNDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, IN		5.27	144,925.00
		S. ROCK / ESTABROOK CORP.		3.85	105,875.00
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		6.50	178,750.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF D.C., INC.		7.00	192,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	137,500.00
63609E	EACH	POLES, TYPE WASHINGTON GLOBE NO. 16 LIGHT STANDARD (CAST IRON)			
		MIDASCO, INC.	155	3,000.00	465,000.00
		DOWN UNDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, IN		3,275.10	507,640.50
		S. ROCK / ESTABROOK CORP.		3,500.00	542,500.00
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		3,500.00	542,500.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF D.C., INC.		4,000.00	620,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,500.00	542,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/17/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: SPRING VALLEY
 Project Name: SPRING VALLEY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63614	EACH	JUNCTION BOX (18" X 11" HANDHOLE)			
		MIDASCO, INC.	155	800.00	124,000.00
		DOWN UNDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, IN		619.85	96,076.75
		S. ROCK / ESTABROOK CORP.		575.00	89,125.00
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		300.00	46,500.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF D.C., INC.		620.00	96,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	77,500.00
63628A	EACH	LIGHTPOLE FOUNDATION, CONCRETE			
		MIDASCO, INC.	155	1,330.00	206,150.00
		DOWN UNDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, IN		864.20	133,951.00
		S. ROCK / ESTABROOK CORP.		1,215.00	188,325.00
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		1,100.00	170,500.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF D.C., INC.		1,500.00	232,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		850.00	131,750.00
63637	EACH	GLOBES, WASHINGTON DC FIXTURE			
		MIDASCO, INC.	155	160.00	24,800.00
		DOWN UNDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, IN		104.00	16,120.00
		S. ROCK / ESTABROOK CORP.		170.00	26,350.00
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		162.50	25,187.50
		CAPITOL PAVING OF D.C., INC.		150.00	23,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	23,250.00
63638C	EACH	CONVERSION KIT, HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM, 150 WATT WITH LAMP			
		MIDASCO, INC.	155	265.00	41,075.00
		DOWN UNDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, IN		775.37	120,182.35
		S. ROCK / ESTABROOK CORP.		350.00	54,250.00
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		343.75	53,281.25
		CAPITOL PAVING OF D.C., INC.		390.00	60,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		450.00	69,750.00
63639	EACH	PHOTOCONTROLS			
		MIDASCO, INC.	155	100.00	15,500.00
		DOWN UNDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, IN		64.50	9,997.50
		S. ROCK / ESTABROOK CORP.		76.00	11,780.00
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		82.00	12,710.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF D.C., INC.		60.00	9,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	15,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 09/17/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: SPRING VALLEY
 Project Name: SPRING VALLEY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63701	EACH	FIELD OFFICE			
		MIDASCO, INC.	1	40,600.00	40,600.00
		DOWN UNDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, IN		69,741.65	69,741.65
		S. ROCK / ESTABROOK CORP.		70,000.00	70,000.00
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		104,000.00	104,000.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF D.C., INC.		32,000.00	32,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50,000.00	50,000.00
63705	LPSM	LONG DISTANCE CALLING			
		MIDASCO, INC.	ALL	500.00	500.00
		DOWN UNDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, IN		500.00	500.00
		S. ROCK / ESTABROOK CORP.		500.00	500.00
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		500.00	500.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF D.C., INC.		500.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	500.00
63801	EACH	LOCATE UTILITIES			
		MIDASCO, INC.	150	265.00	39,750.00
		DOWN UNDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, IN		500.00	75,000.00
		S. ROCK / ESTABROOK CORP.		175.00	26,250.00
		FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		150.00	22,500.00
		CAPITOL PAVING OF D.C., INC.		200.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	75,000.00